Authorised Capital as on March 31, 2025 H 38,32,28,190/-

B.	 SHARE CAPITAL

i.	 AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL

During the Financial Year 2024-25, the Company increased its Authorised capital as below:

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is  
H 38,32,28,190/- (Rupees Thirty-Eight Crore Thirty-Two 
Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand One Hundred & Ninety 
Only) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) Equity Shares 
of H 2/- (Rupees Two) each, 1,56,899 (One Lac Fifty-Six 
Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Nine) Compulsory 
Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares of H 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each and 18,16,592 (Eighteen Lacs Sixteen 
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Two) Compulsory 
Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares of  
H 100/- (Rupees One Hundred) each.

ii.	 EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL

During the Financial Year 2024-25, the Company allotted 
2,05,01,792 equity shares under Initial Public Offering 
on December 16, 2024 at an Issue price of H 279 per